Hobart and William Smith President Mark D. Gearan, Geneva City Manager Amie Hendricks, and retired Presbyterian Pastor Jim Gerling will be the featured speakers at Geneva 2030 and Success for Geneva's Children Annual Community Summit on Wednesday, November 1, from 3:30 to 5:30 pm at Club 86.

A highlight of the event will feature a musical performance from the Fourth and Fifth Grade Combined Chorus from North Street School under the direction of Laurie Giroux-Gillman. The event will also include the presentation of awards for the Youth Advocate of the Year and Community Partner of the Year to individuals and groups who have demonstrated exceptional commitment to empowering our youth, fostering inclusivity, and creating positive change within our community.

The event is free and open to all residents, community leaders, and individuals interested in the betterment of Geneva and its youth. Attendees can register here by 10/26 or by emailing geneva2030@hws.edu

Hendrix will speak to the theme of "Youth Well-Being from an Economic Vitality Perspective," underlining the vital intersection of the city's economic health and the well-being of our younger generation. Gerling's presentation, "Geneva through the Decades," will take attendees on a journey through the history of our city, celebrating the contributions of the past while inspiring collective action for the future. Gearan will discuss Hobart and William Smith's commitment to Geneva and especially its role as the anchor entity for Geneva 2030.

Geneva 2030 is a collective impact initiative working with resources from the entire Geneva community, including nonprofit organizations, businesses, and individuals, to support the education of Geneva's children from cradle to career. Since its founding in 2011, Hobart and William Smith have served as its anchor institution. To learn more about Geneva 2030 and its commitment to the Geneva youth, reach out to geneva2030@hws.edu. The mission of Success for Geneva's Children is to mobilize the community to improve the health and well-being of all our children and their families, please email successforgenevaschildren@gmail.com for additional information